72 030116
F72/F75 Series
Low Profile and HiCV Conformal Coated Chip
FEATURES
• Compliant to the RoHS2 directive 2011/65/EU
• SMD Conformal
• Small and low profile
APPLICATIONS

are being designed in your application.
F72 F75
RATINGS & PART NUMBER REFERENCE
Item F72 All Case (%)
Damp Heat ±10
Temperature cycles ±5
Resistance soldering heat ±5
Surge ±5
Endurance ±10
*1: ΔC/C Marked “*”
Rated DF ESR 100kHz RMS *1
AVX Case Capacitance Voltage DCL @ 120Hz @ 100kHz Current ΔC/C
Part No. Size (μF) (V) (μA) (%) (Ω) (mA) (%)
20ºC
4 Volt
F720G107MRC R 100 4 4.0 8 0.70 463 *
F720G157MRC R 150 4 6.0 10 0.70 463 *
F720G227MRC R 220 4 8.8 12 0.70 463 *
F720G337MRC R 330 4 13.2 12 0.70 463 *
6.3 Volt
F720J686MRC R 68 6.3 4.3 6 0.75 447 *
F720J107MRC R 100 6.3 6.3 8 0.70 463 *
F720J157MRC R 150 6.3 9.5 10 0.70 463 *
F720J227MRC R 220 6.3 13.9 12 0.70 463 *
F720J337MRC R 330 6.3 20.8 12 0.70 463 *
F720J108MMCAQ2 M 1000 6.3 63.0 30 0.14 1118 ±15
F720J158MMCAQ2 M 1500 6.3 95.0 45 0.14 1118 ±20
10 Volt
F721A476MRC R 47 10 4.7 6 0.80 433 *
F721A686MRC R 68 10 6.8 6 0.75 447 *
F721A107MRC R 100 10 10.0 8 0.70 463 *
F721A157MRC R 150 10 15.0 10 0.70 463 *
F721A227MRC R 220 10 22.0 12 0.70 463 *
F721A477MMCAQ2 M 470 10 47.0 30 0.14 1118 ±15
F721A687MMCAQ2 M 680 10 68.0 35 0.14 1118 ±20
F721A108MMCAQ2 M 1000 10 200 45 0.14 1118 ±20
16 Volt
F721C336MRC R 33 16 5.3 6 0.90 408 *
F721C476MRC R 47 16 7.5 6 0.80 433 *
F721C686MRC R 68 16 10.9 6 0.75 447 *
F721C227MMCAQ2 M 220 16 35.2 12 0.20 935 ±20
F721C337MMCAQ2 M 330 16 52.8 45 0.20 935 ±20
F72
Item F75 All Case (%)
Damp Heat ±10
Temperature cycles ±5
Resistance soldering heat ±5
Surge ±5
Endurance ±10
*1: ΔC/C Marked “*”
F75
* In case of capacitance tolerance ± 10% type, “K” will be put at 9th digit of type numbering system
* In case of capacitance tolerance ± 10% type, “K” will be put at 9th digit of type numbering system
Rated DF ESR 100kHz RMS *1
AVX Case Capacitance Voltage DCL @ 120Hz @ 100kHz Current ΔC/C
Part No. Size (μF) (V) (μA) (%) (Ω) (mA) (%)
20ºC
4 Volt
F750G337MCC C 330 4 13.2 10 0.15 856 *
F750G477MCC C 470 4 18.8 14 0.12 957 *
F750G477MDC D 470 4 18.8 14 0.12 1118 *
F750G687MDC D 680 4 27.2 18 0.12 1118 *
F750G108MDC D 1000 4 40.0 24 0.12 1118 *
F750G108MRC R 1000 4 40.0 24 0.12 1443 *
F750G158MRC R 1500 4 60.0 30 0.12 1443 *
F750G228MRC R 2200 4 88.0 45 0.07 1890 *
6.3 Volt
F750J227MCC C 220 6.3 13.9 10 0.20 742 *
F750J337MCC C 330 6.3 20.8 10 0.15 856 *
F750J337MDC D 330 6.3 20.8 10 0.15 1000 *
F750J477MDC D 470 6.3 29.6 14 0.12 1118 *
F750J477MUC U 470 6.3 29.6 15 0.10 1049 *
F750J687MDC D 680 6.3 42.8 18 0.12 1118 *
F750J687MRC R 680 6.3 42.8 18 0.12 1443 *
F750J108MRC R 1000 6.3 63.0 24 0.12 1443 *
10 Volt
F751A157MCC C 150 10 15.0 10 0.22 707 *
F751A227MCC C 220 10 22.0 10 0.20 742 *
F751A227MDC D 220 10 22.0 10 0.20 866 *
F751A337MDC D 330 10 33.0 10 0.15 1000 *
F751A477MRC R 470 10 47.0 14 0.12 1443 *
F751A477MUCAQ2 U 470 10 94.0 30 0.15 856 ±20
16 Volt
F751C686MCC C 68 16 10.9 10 0.22 707 *
F751C107MCC C 100 16 16.0 10 0.22 707 *
F751C157MDC D 150 16 24.0 10 0.22 826 *
F751C227MRC R 220 16 35.2 10 0.20 1118 *
F72/F75 Series
Low Profile and HiCV Conformal Coated Chip
74 030116
F72/F75 Series